Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: August 7, 2023

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, "the Board", at the request of Supervisor Trey Baxter, appointed Mandy Sumerall to the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- At the request of Supervisor Karl M. Banks, the Board appointed Joe Adams to the Holmes Community College Board.
- The Board approved spending \$22,500 for a traffic study in the Stribling Road Area.
- The Board approved tax exemptions for parcels on behalf of Buckhorn M.B. Church and Crossroads Outreach Ministries.
- The Board approved the final plat for Thornberrry, Phase 3A.
- The Board approved designating North Deerfield Drive, West Deerfield Drive, and South Deerfield Drive as public streets.
- The Board approved preliminary plats in Lost Rabbit Town Center, Block 5, Part 1, and Lost Rabbit Town Center, Block 5, Part 2.
- The Board approved advertising a Public Hearing for the FY 2024 Budget and Tax Levy on September 5, 2023.
- The Board approved hiring JH&H Architects for renovation and expansion of the Madison County Courthouse.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on August 21, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government